TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bovie Medical Corporation		04/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JS Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	5440 S. Procyon Ave.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384157	BEND-A-LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)553-3943

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 553-3944

Email: DAS@stall-law.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Stall

Address Line 1: 2152 DuPont Dr., Ste, 140
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Stall
Signature:	/ david a. stall /
Date:	07/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=BovisAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0406 OF \$40.00 138415/

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Bovie Medical Corporation, a Deleware Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the registered (R/N 1384157) owner of and has used and/or has licensed the use of the trademark *Bend-A-Light*, and WHEREAS, JS Products, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, 5440 S. Procyon Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor: Bovie Medical Corporation

By: Day Dorckett

Corporate Acknowledgment Form

on this ath day of April , 2011, before me personally came CARY PICKETT. to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the CFO of Boure Medical (or the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

COUNTY OF TO ILQQ SS.:

Notary Public (Seal)

#DD 805603

#DD 805603

#DD 805603

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 07/18/2011